12th October 2018
Dear Customer,
Anglia have been advised by the supplier Magnetone that changes have been made changes to
the below listed part numbers:
Part numbers affected by this notification:
OEM602
Please find attached the old and new specification for your comparison.
Anglia operates a strict FIFO system in our warehouse facility therefore it may take some time for

2
Manf. Part No. &
Order Code
Terminations Standard Low Profile
Solder Pads OEM601S OEM601SL
SUB-MINIATURE
Option of standard or low profile 9.7mm dia. body, both with choice of terminations as detailed below. Other sensitivity levels are available
to special order.
Specification Dimensions (mm) & Connections
Characteristic Figure Conditions
Standard Low Profile Standard Low Profile
Frequency response 30Hz to 16kHz 20Hz to 16kHz
Sensitivity -58dB ±2dB -60dB ±3dB 0dB = 1V/µbar, 1kHz
VCC = 4.5V, RL = 2.2KΩ
6.5
4.5Signal/noise ratio > 40dB > 40dB
Sound pressure (SPL) 105dB max. 105dB max. 1kHz, 1mW, 3% distortion
Supply voltage 1.5V to 10Vdc 1.5 to 10Vdc recommended voltage
4.5Vdc
Current drain 0.8mA max. 0.6mA max. 1
Oper. temp. range -30°C to +80°C -30°C to +80°C Rear9.7
Viewdia.
Termination Options 2
Solder Pads PCB Pins
2.07.0
2.5
Wire Leads
Manf. Part No. &
90 Order Code
Terminations Standard Low Profile
Solder Pads OEM601 OEM631L
PCB Pins OEM602 OEM632L
Wire Leads OEM603 OEM633L
www.anglia.com01945 47 47 47 01945 47 48 49 689info@anglia.com
SARNOLD
Highlight